 Product Bulletin M9106
 Issue Date September 2017
© 2017 Johnson Controls 1
 Code No. LIT-2681126 www.johnsoncontrols.com
M9106-AGx-2N0x Series Electric
Non-spring Return Actuators
The M9106-AGA-2N0x synchronous motor-driven
actuators provide floating (3-wire) control and are

an accessory, refer to the Ordering Information
section.
Ordering Information
Contact the nearest Johnson Controls representative,
and specify the desired product code number from
Table 1 or 2.
Table 1: Actuators
Product Code
Number
Description
M9106-AGA-2N01 Electric actuator
(1-minute rotation time)
M9106-AGA-2N02 Electric actuator
(2-minute rotation time)
M9106-AGS-2N02 Electric actuator (2-minute rotation
time) includes the DPT-2015 and
CBL-2000-1
Table 2: Accessories
Product Code
Number
Description
CBL-2000-1 20 in. (0.5 m) wiring harness, Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.® (UL) accepted for plenum use,
supplied with the M9106-AGS-2N02 and may be ordered separately; connects the M9106 and
DPT-2015 to the VAV controller
CBL-2000-2 20 in. (0.5 m) plenum-rated wiring harness
CBL-2000-3 72 in. (1.8 m) plenum-rated wiring harness
DPT-2015-0 0 to 1.5 in. W.C. (0 to 375 Pa) differential pressure transmitter supplied with the M9106-AGS-2N02
and may be ordered separately
DMPR-KC003 Blade Pin Extension without Bracket supplied with Johnson Controls® CD-1300 dampers and may
be ordered separately for all direct mount applications
DMPR-KC011 Hex head Blade Pin Extension without Bracket
DMPR-KC012 Hex Head Blade Pin Extension with Bracket
4    M9106-AGx-2N0x Series Electric Non-spring Return Actuators Product Bulletin
Technical Specifications
Product M9106-AGx-2N0x Series Electric Non-spring Return Actuators
Power Requirements M9106-AGA-2N01: 24 VAC (20 to 30 VAC) at 50/60 Hz, 2.5 VA supply, Class 2
M9106-AGx-2N02: 24 VAC (20 to 30 VAC) at 50/60 Hz, 2.1 VA supply, Class 2
DPT-2015: 15 VDC (14.5 to 17 VDC) unregulated; 15 mA maximum
Input Signal M9106-AGx-2N0x: 24 VAC (20 to 30 VAC) at 50/60 Hz
Motor Input Impedance M9106-AGA-2N01: 200 ohms, nominal
M9106-AGx-2N02: 250 ohms, nominal
DPT-2015-0 Pressure Range: 0 to 1.5 in. W.C. (0 to 374 Pa)
Over Pressure Limit: 15 in. W.C. (3.74 kPa)
Output Voltage: 0.5 to 4.5 VDC with 25,000 ohm minimum load impedance
Mechanical Output Running Torque: 53 lb∙in (6 N∙m)
Cycles 100,000 full cycles; 2,500,000 repositions rated at 53 lb∙in (6 N∙m)
Audible Noise Rating 35 dBA maximum at 1 m
Rotation Range Adjustable from 30 to 90°, CW or CCW
Rotation Time M9106-AGA-2N01: Nominal 60 seconds at 60 Hz and 72 seconds at 50 Hz for 90°
M9106-AGx-2N02: Nominal 120 seconds at 60 Hz and 144 seconds at 50 Hz for 90°
Electrical Connection No. 6-32 screw terminals on the M9106 actuator; 1/4 in. spade terminals on the DPT-2015
Pressure Connection 6 in. (152 mm) length of silicone tubing with barbed fittings for 1/4 in. (6.35 mm)
O.D. tubing
Enclosure NEMA1, IP30
Ambient Operating
Conditions
M9106-AGA-2N0x: 32 to 125°F (0 to 52°C); 90% RH maximum, non-condensing
M9106-AGS-2N02: 32 to 125°F (0 to 52°C); 90% RH maximum, non-condensing
 60 to 100°F (16 to 38°C); 90% RH maximum, non-condensing
 For DPT rated accuracy, see DPT-2015 Differential Pressure Transmitter for VAV Box
 Applications Installation Instructions (Part No. 24-7547-18.)